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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5679
ANSWERED ON:10.05.2012
RENOVATION OF KOSI DAM
Kumar Shri Vishwa Mohan

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the renovation work on the dam on Kosi river in Supaul district bordering Nepal is going on;

(b) if so, whether the crack that occurred in the dam due to heavy flow of water from Nepal has been repaired and if not, the time by which it is likely to be done; and

(c) the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a) There is no dam on Kosi river in Supaul district (Bihar) bordering Nepal.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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